Class #

WeONOMRWNR

=
e

Class #
21.
22.
23.
24.

25.

26.
27.
28.
29.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34,

Please note: Show management reserves the right to enter breaks as warranted.

Class #
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

58.
59.
60.
61.

colina 4-H Hopg,
o e,

MAIN ARENA
2:00 pm

Class Description
Adaptive Rider Showmanship
Adaptive Rider Walk Only — Level 1
Adaptive Rider Walk/Trot Equitation — Level 1
Adaptive Rider Walk Only - Level 2
Adaptive Rider Walk/Trot Equitation — Level 2
Adaptive Rider Walk Only - Level 3
Adaptive Rider Walk/Trot Equitation — Level 3
Adaptive Rider Trail — Level 1
Adaptive Rider Trail — Level 2
Adaptive Rider Trail — Level 3
Adaptive Rider Level 1,2,3 Champion & Reserve*

COVERED OUTDOOR ARENA
8:00 am
Class Description
Short Stirrup Showmanship in Hand
Hunter-Type Geldings in Hand
Hunter-Type Mares in Hand
Long Stirrup Showmanship in Hand

Hunter Pony Showmanship in Hand (Junior)

Hunter Showmanship in Hand (Junior)

Hunter Pony Showmanship in Hand (Senior)

Hunter Showmanship in Hand (Senior)

Stock Type Hunter Showmanship in Hand
Lunch Break- 1 hour

Stock-Type Halter Geldings

Stock-Type Halter Mares

Western Showmanship at Halter (Senior)

Western Pony Showmanship at Halter

Western Showmanship at Halter (Junior)

COVERED OUTDOOR ARENA

8:00 am
Class Description
Little Britches Showmanship at Halter
Cloverbud Showmanship at Halter
Western Horsemanship (Senior)
Little Britches Western Horsemanship
Cloverbud Equitation
Cloverbud Pleasure
Western Horsemanship-Ponies
Little Britches Western Pleasure (Walk, Jog)
Western Horsemanship (Junior)
Little Britches Western Pleasure (Walk, Jog, Lope)
Class 58 held in Outside Ring (Behind E & F Barns)
Little Britches Trail
Stock-Type Hunter Under Saddle
Stock-Type Hunt Seat Equitation
Stock Type Hunter Show Hack

Little Britches Champion and Reserve %*
Stock Type Hunter Champion and Reserve*

2019

NC STATE 4-H HORSE SHOW CLASS LIST

colina 4-H Hopg
ca e

*®

Wednesday July 10, 2019

Footnotes

2

N N N N NN NNN

Footnotes
2,6

2,6
2,6
2
2
2

%1,2,10

Footnotes
%5,7,8,9

#1,2,14

#1,2,14

*%1,2,14

*1,2

*1,2

Footnotes

-

1

COVERED OUTDOOR ARENA
Footnotes Class #11 will start 30 mi after the pletion of Class #10, but not before 3:30
* Class # Class Description
« 11. Barrel Race (Junior)
* 12, Barrel Race (Senior)
" 13. Texas Barrels (Junior)
« 14. Texas Barrels (Senior)
* 15. Flag Race (Junior)
" 16. Flag Race (Senior)
« 17. Pole Bending (Junior)
* 18. Pole Bending (Senior)
" 19. Stake Race (Junior)
20. Stake Race (Senior)
Speed Events Division Champion & Reserve (Junior)*
Speed Events Division Champion & Reserve (Senior)*
Thursday July 11, 2019
MAIN ARENA
Class #35 will begin 30 minutes after the conclusion of Class #21
Footnotes Class#  Class Description
2,6 35. Short Stirrup Hunter Hack
#1,2 36. Short Stirrup Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences
%1,2 37. Short Stirrup Working Hunter Over Fences
2 38. Long Stirrup Hunter Hack
39. Long Stirrup Equitation Over Fences
40. Long Stirrup Working Hunter Over Fences
41. Hunt Seat Equitation Medal Class
E BARN ARENA
1 2:00 pm
’ Class #46 will not begin before 5:00 pm
Class # Class Description
*1,2 42, Cloverbud Walk-Trot Dressage
*1,2 43, Maiden CT Dressage Phase (Beginner Novice Test A)
a4, Beginner Novice CT Dressage Phase (Novice Test A)
1 45, Novice CT Dressage Phase (Training Test A)
46. Western Dressage Intro Test 1
47. Western Dressage Intro Test 3
Friday July 12, 2019
MAIN ARENA
8:00 am
Footnotes Combined Training course walk at 7:30 am
2,6 Class # Class Description
%589 Stadium Jumping Portion of Combined Tests “**
43, Maiden Stadium Phase
267 44, Beginner Novice Stadium Phase
#5789 45, Novice Stadium Phase
%5789 Combined Training Ch & Reserve*
L o 62. Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences - Ponies (Jr)
267 63. Working Pony Hunter Over Fences (Junior)
- 64. Hunter Hack - Ponies (Junior)
26 65. Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences - Ponies (Sr)
’ 66. Working Pony Hunter Over Fences (Senior)
267 67. Hunter Hack - Ponies (Senior)
2 68. Low Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences (Jr/Sr)
1'2 69. Low Working Hunter Over Fences (Jr/Sr)
1'2 70. Hunter Hack (Junior)
’ 71. Working Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences (Jr/Sr)
72. Working Hunter Over Fences (Jr/Sr)
73. Hunter Hack (Senior)

Evening Program will not begin before 5:00 p.m. (No earlier than 30 minutes after the

74.
75.

completion of class 61 and 73)
Pleasure Pairs

Versatility (Senior Riders)

*1,2
*2



Class #
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84,
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.

MAIN ARENA
8:30 am

Class Description
Rookie Hunter W/T Showmanship
Short Stirrup Hunter Under Saddle
Short Stirrup Hunt Seat Equitation on the Flat
Short Stirrup Bridle Path Hack
Long Stirrup Hunter Under Saddle
Long Stirrup Hunt Seat Equitation on the Flat
Long Stirrup Bridle Path Hack
Rookie Hunter W/T Hunter Under Saddle
Rookie Hunter W/T Equitation on the Flat
Rookie Hunter W/T Hunter Hack (Cross rails)
Hunter Under Saddle (Senior)
Hunt Seat Equitation on the Flat (Senior)
Bridle Path Hack (Senior)
Hunter Under Saddle (Junior)
Hunt Seat Equitation on the Flat (Junior)
Bridle Path Hack (Junior)
Pony Hunter Under Saddle (Senior)
Hunt Seat Equitation on the Flat-Ponies (Sr)
Bridle Path Hack-Ponies (Senior)
Pony Hunter Under Saddle (Junior)
Hunt Seat Equitation on the Flat-Ponies (Jr)
Bridle Path Hack-Ponies (Junior)
Short Stirrup Champion and Reserve*
Rookie Hunter W/T Champion and Reserve*
Hunter Champion and Reserve (Junior)*
Hunter Champion and Reserve (Senior)*

Hunter Pony Champion and Reserve (Junior)*
Hunter Pony Champion and Reserve (Senior)*

Saturday July 13, 2019

Footnotes
1,2

2,6
2,6
2,6

2

2

2
1,27
1,27
1,2,12

Evening Program will resume 30 minutes following the conclusion of class 97, 122 and 129

but not to begin before 5:00 p.m.

130. Horsemanship Medal Class
131. Cloverbud Costume Class
132. Junior Costume Class
133. Senior Costume Class
4-H Alumni Showmanship Class
134. Versatility (Junior Riders)
MAIN ARENA
9:00 am
Class # Class Description
135. Western Pony Pleasure
136. Western Pleasure (Junior)
137. Western Pleasure (Senior)
138. Western Pleasure (Junior Horse & Pony)
139. Western Pleasure (Senior Horse & Pony)
140. Western Show Hack (Junior)
141. Western Show Hack (Senior)
142. Western Riding
143. Ranch Rail Pleasure (Senior)
144. Ranch Rail Pleasure (Junior)
145. Ranch Horsemanship (Senior)
146. Ranch Horsemanship (Junior)
147. Ranch Riding (Senior)
148. Ranch Riding (Junior)
149. Ranch Reining (Senior)
150. Ranch Reining (Junior)
Western Pony Champion & Reserve'*
Western Champion & Reserve (Junior)*
Western Champion & Reserve (Senior)*
Ranch Champion & Reserve (Senior) >*
Ranch Champion & Reserve (Junior) >*
Footnotes:
* Non Point Class
1. Junior & senior riders compete in the same class.
2. Horses & ponies compete in the same class.
3. Must be plain shod with natural tail.
4, Determined by points.

#1,2,10
*1,2
*1,2
*1,2

*2

Class #
98.

99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.

109.

110.

111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.

120.
121.
122.

123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

Sundav Julv 14, 2019

Footnotes
1

*1,2
*1,2

NN

N

N N NN N NNNR

COVERED OUTDOOR ARENA
9:00 am

Class Description Footnotes
Saddle Type Halter (Mares and Geldings) *1,2,15
Non-Trotting Mares in Hand *1,2,11
Non-Trotting Geldings in Hand *12,11
Saddle Seat Academy Showmanship in Hand 1,215
Saddle Seat Showmanship in Hand-Jr/Sr 1215

Non-Trotting Showmanship (All Seats) - (Junior) 21
Non-Trotting Showmanship (All Seats) - (Senior) zu

Saddle Seat Academy W/T Pleasure 12,715
Saddle Seat English Pleasure-Jr/Sr 1215
Saddle Seat Academy W/T/C Pleasure *1,2,15
English Non-Trotting (2 Gaits) — (Junior) (cannot 21,12
cross enter into class #110)

English Non-Trotting (2 Gaits) — (Senior) (cannot 21,12

cross enter into class #110)
Other Non-Trotting 2 Gait English Pleasure (cannot =~ 1.211,1213
cross enter into class #108 or 109)

Saddle Seat Academy W/T Equitation 127,15
Saddle Seat Equitation-Jr/Sr 12,15
Saddle Seat Academy W/T/C Equitation *1,2,15
Non-Trotting Equitation (Junior) - 2 Gait 21112
Non-Trotting Equitation (Senior) - 2 Gait 21112
Hunter Pleasure - English-Type 1215
Walking Horse Pleasure (3 Gaits) 12,11,16
Racking Horse Pleasure (3 Gaits) 12,11,16
Other Non-Trotting Horse Pleasure (3 Gaits) 1,2,11,13,16
15 minute break

Western Pleasure-English-Type 1215
Western Non-Trotting (2 Gaits) — (Junior) 211,12
Western Non-Trotting (2 Gaits) — (Senior) 211,12

Saddle Seat Champion & Reserve*
Non-Trotting Champion & Reserve (Junior)*
Non-Trotting Champion & Reserve (Senior)*

OUTSIDE RING (Behind E & F Barns)
9:00 am (lunch break following class 127). These classes will follow a posted
order of go.

Ranch Ground Handling (Senior)

Ranch Ground Handling (Junior)

Western Trail (Senior)

Western Trail (Junior)

Western Pony Trail

Ranch Trail (Senior)

Ranch Trail (Junior)

BARN E Ring 8:00 am

In the event of inclement weather, the classes will be held in the Covered Outdoor Arena.
Classes 151-159 may ride in a different order. Be sure to consult the posted ride times.

Class #
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.

Class Description Footnotes
USDF Intro A *1,2
USDF Intro B *1,2
Training Level Test 1 *1,2
Training Level Test 3 *1,2
First Level 1 *1,2
First Level 3 *1,2
Non-Trotting Intro Level A *1,2,11
Non-Trotting Western Dressage, Intro Level 1 *1,2,11
Non-Trotting Western Dressage, Intro Level 3 *1,2,11

(Refer to the Thursday and Friday schedules for the Combined Test Classes)

Dressage Champion & Reserve*

High Score, First Level Dressage Ride

High Score, Training Level Dressage Ride
High Score, USDF Intro Dressage Ride

High Score, Non-Trotting Intro Dressage Ride

Footnotes Continued:

Exhibitors age 5-7 as of January 1st.

Exhibitors 12 years of age or younger.

Entries to walk and jog/trot.

Non-Competitive. No points or placings awarded.

English and Western compete together.

Must qualify at Qualifying show. See Rulebook for details.

Open only to non-trotting breeds.

Canter not allowed.

Walking, Racking, and Spotted Saddle Horses are ineligible for this class.
Must have completed a course of eight fences at respective qualifying
show to be eligible.

Only open to Saddleseat Trotting breeds

Non Trotting Division entries may only enter one pleasure class.



