

2019 NC STATE 4-H HORSE SHOW CLASS LIST



Wednesday July 10, 2019

			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
MAIN ARENA			COVERED OUTDOOR ARENA		
	2:00 pm				
Class #	Class Description	Footnotes		is #11 will start 30 minutes after the completion of Class #10, but n	
1.	Adaptive Rider Showmanship	*	Class #	Class Description	Footnotes
2.	Adaptive Rider Walk Only – Level 1	*	11.	Barrel Race (Junior)	2
	• •	•	12.	Barrel Race (Senior)	2
3.	Adaptive Rider Walk/Trot Equitation – Level 1	*	13.	Texas Barrels (Junior)	2
4.	Adaptive Rider Walk Only – Level 2		14.	Texas Barrels (Senior)	2
5.	Adaptive Rider Walk/Trot Equitation – Level 2	*		, ,	_
6.	Adaptive Rider Walk Only – Level 3	*	15.	Flag Race (Junior)	2
. ,		16.	Flag Race (Senior)	2	
7.	Adaptive Rider Walk/Trot Equitation – Level 3	*	17.	Pole Bending (Junior)	2
8.	Adaptive Rider Trail – Level 1	*		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
9.	Adaptive Rider Trail – Level 2	*	18.	Pole Bending (Senior)	2
	•		19.	Stake Race (Junior)	2
10.	Adaptive Rider Trail – Level 3 Adaptive Rider Level 1,2,3 Champion & Reserve ⁴	*	20.	Stake Race (Senior)	2
			20.	, ,	
				Speed Events Division Champion & Reserve (Junior) ⁴	
				Speed Events Division Champion & Reserve (Senior) ⁴	

Thursday July 11, 2019

			, , ,	•	
	COVERED OUTDOOR ARENA			MAIN ARENA	
	8:00 am			Class #35 will begin 30 minutes after the conclusion of Class #21	
Class #	Class Description	Footnotes	Class #	Class Description	Footnotes
21.	Short Stirrup Showmanship in Hand	2,6	35.	Short Stirrup Hunter Hack	2,6
22.	Hunter-Type Geldings in Hand	*1,2	36.	Short Stirrup Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences	2,6
23.	Hunter-Type Mares in Hand	*1,2	37.	Short Stirrup Working Hunter Over Fences	2,6
24.	Long Stirrup Showmanship in Hand	2	38.	Long Stirrup Hunter Hack	2
25.	Hunter Pony Showmanship in Hand (Junior)		39.	Long Stirrup Equitation Over Fences	2
	•		40.	Long Stirrup Working Hunter Over Fences	2
26.	Hunter Showmanship in Hand (Junior)		41.	Hunt Seat Equitation Medal Class	*1,2,10
27.	Hunter Pony Showmanship in Hand (Senior)			E BARN ARENA	
28.	Hunter Showmanship in Hand (Senior)			2:00 pm	
29.	Stock Type Hunter Showmanship in Hand	1,2		Class #46 will not begin before 5:00 pm	
	Lunch Break- 1 hour		Class #	Class Description	Footnotes
30.	Stock-Type Halter Geldings	*1,2	42.	Cloverbud Walk-Trot Dressage	* 5,7,8,9
31.	Stock-Type Halter Mares	*1,2	43.	Maiden CT Dressage Phase (Beginner Novice Test A)	*1,2,14
32.	Western Showmanship at Halter (Senior)		44.	Beginner Novice CT Dressage Phase (Novice Test A)	*1,2,14
33.	Western Pony Showmanship at Halter	1	45.	Novice CT Dressage Phase (Training Test A)	*1,2,14
34.	Western Showmanship at Halter (Junior)		46.	Western Dressage Intro Test 1	*1,2
Please note: Show management reserves the right to enter breaks as warranted.			47.	Western Dressage Intro Test 3	*1,2
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Friday July 12, 2019

			a., 12, 2013		
	COVERED OUTDOOR ARENA			MAIN ARENA	
	8:00 am			8:00 am	
Class #	Class Description	Footnotes		Combined Training course walk at 7:30 am	
48.	Little Britches Showmanship at Halter	2,6	Class #	Class Description Stadium Jumping Portion of Combined Tests 1,2,14	Footnotes
49.	Cloverbud Showmanship at Halter	*5,8,9	43.	Maiden Stadium Phase	
50.	Western Horsemanship (Senior)		44.	Beginner Novice Stadium Phase	
51.	Little Britches Western Horsemanship	2,6,7	45.	Novice Stadium Phase	
52.	Cloverbud Equitation	* 5,7,8,9	43.	Combined Training Champion & Reserve4	
53.	Cloverbud Pleasure	* 5,7,8,9	62.	Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences - Ponies (Jr)	
54.	Western Horsemanship-Ponies	1	63.	Working Pony Hunter Over Fences (Junior)	
55.	Little Britches Western Pleasure (Walk, Jog)	2,6,7	64.	Hunter Hack - Ponies (Junior)	
56.	Western Horsemanship (Junior)		65.	Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences - Ponies (Sr)	
57.	Little Britches Western Pleasure (Walk, Jog, Lope)	2,6	66.	Working Pony Hunter Over Fences (Senior)	
	Class 58 held in Outside Ring (Behind E & F Barns)		67.	Hunter Hack - Ponies (Senior)	
58.	Little Britches Trail	2,6,7	68.	Low Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences (Jr/Sr)	1
59.	Stock-Type Hunter Under Saddle	1,2	69.	Low Working Hunter Over Fences (Jr/Sr)	1
60.	Stock-Type Hunt Seat Equitation	1,2	70.	Hunter Hack (Junior)	
61.	Stock Type Hunter Show Hack	1,2	71.	Working Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences (Jr/Sr)	1
			72.	Working Hunter Over Fences (Jr/Sr)	1
	Little Britches Champion and Reserve ^{2,4}		73.	Hunter Hack (Senior)	
	Stock Type Hunter Champion and Reserve ⁴		Evening Program will not begin before 5:00 p.m. (No earlier than 30 minu completion of class 61 and 73)		es after the
			74.	Pleasure Pairs	*1,2
			75.	Versatility (Senior Riders)	*2

Versatility (Senior Riders)

Saturday July 13, 2019

	MAIN ARENA 8:30 am	•	•	COVERED OUTDOOR ARENA 9:00 am			
Class #	Class Description	Footnotes	Class #	9:00 am Class Description	Footnotes		
76.	Rookie Hunter W/T Showmanship	1,2	98.	Saddle Type Halter (Mares and Geldings)	*1,2,15		
77.	Short Stirrup Hunter Under Saddle	2,6	99.	Non-Trotting Mares in Hand	*1,2,11		
78.	Short Stirrup Hunt Seat Equitation on the Flat	2,6	100.	Non-Trotting Geldings in Hand	*1,2,11		
79.	Short Stirrup Bridle Path Hack	2,6	101.	Saddle Seat Academy Showmanship in Hand	*1,2,15		
80.	Long Stirrup Hunter Under Saddle	2	102.	Saddle Seat Showmanship in Hand-Jr/Sr	1,2,15		
81.	Long Stirrup Hunt Seat Equitation on the Flat	2	103.	Non-Trotting Showmanship (All Seats) - (Junior)	2,11		
82.	Long Stirrup Bridle Path Hack	2	104.	Non-Trotting Showmanship (All Seats) - (Senior)	2,11		
83.	Rookie Hunter W/T Hunter Under Saddle	1,2,7	105.	Saddle Seat Academy W/T Pleasure	*1,2,7,15		
84.	Rookie Hunter W/T Equitation on the Flat	1,2,7	106.	Saddle Seat English Pleasure-Jr/Sr	1,2,15		
85.	Rookie Hunter W/T Hunter Hack (Cross rails)	1,2,12	107.	Saddle Seat Academy W/T/C Pleasure	*1,2,15		
86.	Hunter Under Saddle (Senior)		108.	English Non-Trotting (2 Gaits) – (Junior) (cannot	2,11,12		
87.	Hunt Seat Equitation on the Flat (Senior)			cross enter into class #110)			
88.	Bridle Path Hack (Senior)		109.	English Non-Trotting (2 Gaits) – (Senior) (cannot cross enter into class #110)	2,11,12		
89. 90.	Hunter Under Saddle (Junior) Hunt Seat Equitation on the Flat (Junior)		110.	Other Non-Trotting 2 Gait English Pleasure (cannot cross enter into class #108 or 109)	1,2,11, 12,13		
91.	Bridle Path Hack (Junior)		111.	Saddle Seat Academy W/T Equitation	*1,2,7,15		
92.	Pony Hunter Under Saddle (Senior)		112.	Saddle Seat Equitation-Jr/Sr	1,2,15		
93.	Hunt Seat Equitation on the Flat-Ponies (Sr)		113.	Saddle Seat Academy W/T/C Equitation	*1,2,15		
94.	Bridle Path Hack-Ponies (Senior)		114.	Non-Trotting Equitation (Junior) - 2 Gait	2,11,12		
95.	Pony Hunter Under Saddle (Junior)		115.	Non-Trotting Equitation (Senior) - 2 Gait	2,11,12		
96.	Hunt Seat Equitation on the Flat-Ponies (Jr)		116.	Hunter Pleasure - English-Type	1,2,15		
97.	Bridle Path Hack-Ponies (Junior)		117.	Walking Horse Pleasure (3 Gaits)	1,2,11,16		
	Short Stirrup Champion and Reserve⁴		118.	Racking Horse Pleasure (3 Gaits)	1,2,11,16		
	Rookie Hunter W/T Champion and Reserve ⁴ Hunter Champion and Reserve (Junior) ⁴		119.	Other Non-Trotting Horse Pleasure (3 Gaits) 15 minute break	1,2,11,13,16		
	Hunter Champion and Reserve (Senior)4		120.	Western Pleasure-English-Type	1,2,15		
	Hunter Pony Champion and Reserve (Junior) ⁴ Hunter Pony Champion and Reserve (Senior) ⁴		121.	Western Non-Trotting (2 Gaits) – (Junior)	2,11,12		
	Transcer Forty Champion and Neserve (Semony		122.	Western Non-Trotting (2 Gaits) – (Senior)	2,11,12		
				Saddle Seat Champion & Reserve4			
				Non-Trotting Champion & Reserve (Junior) ⁴			
				Non-Trotting Champion & Reserve (Senior) ⁴			
Evening Program will resume 30 minutes following the conclusion of class 97, 122 and 129				OUTSIDE RING (Behind E & F Barns)			
	but not to begin before 5:00 p.m.	*1,2,10		9:00 am (lunch break following class 127). These classes will fol order of go.	low a posted		
130.	Horsemanship Medal Class	*1,2,10 *1,2	123.	Ranch Ground Handling (Senior)			
131.	Cloverbud Costume Class	*1,2	124.	Ranch Ground Handling (Junior)			
132.	Junior Costume Class	*1,2	125.	Western Trail (Senior)			
133.	Senior Costume Class	·· -)-		Marten Teel (Leelen)			

Sunday July 14, 2019

Western Trail (Junior)

Western Pony Trail

Ranch Trail (Senior)

Ranch Trail (Junior)

126.

127.

128.

129.

134.

Versatility (Junior Riders)

4-H Alumni Showmanship Class

MAIN ARENA				BARN E Ring 8:00 am	
9:00 am			In the event of inclement weather, the classes will be held in the Covered Outdoor Arena. Classes 151-159 may ride in a different order. Be sure to consult the posted ride times.		
Class # 135.	Class Description Western Pony Pleasure	Footnotes 1	Class # 151.	Class Description USDF Intro A	Footnotes *1,2
136. 137.	Western Pleasure (Junior) Western Pleasure (Senior)		152. 153.	USDF Intro B Training Level Test 1	*1,2 *1,2
138. 139.	Western Pleasure (Junior Horse & Pony) Western Pleasure (Senior Horse & Pony)	*1,2 *1,2	154. 155. 156. 157. 158. 159.	Training Level Test 3	*1,2 *1.2
140.	Western Show Hack (Junior)	2		First Level 1 First Level 3	*1,2
141. 142.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Non-Trotting Intro Level A Non-Trotting Western Dressage, Intro Level 1	*1,2,11 *1,2,11
143. 144.	Ranch Rail Pleasure (Senior) Ranch Rail Pleasure (Junior)	2		Non-Trotting Western Dressage, Intro Level 3	*1,2,11
145.	Ranch Horsemanship (Senior)	2 2	(Refer to	to the Thursday and Friday schedules for the Combined Test Classes) Dressage Champion & Reserve4 High Score, First Level Dressage Ride	
146. 147.	Ranch Horsemanship (Junior) Ranch Riding (Senior)	2		High Score, Training Level Dressage Ride High Score, USDF Intro Dressage Ride	
148. 149.	Ranch Riding (Junior) Ranch Reining (Senior)	2	Faata	High Score, Non-Trotting Intro Dressage Ride otes Continued:	
150.	Ranch Reining (Junior) Western Pony Champion & Reserve ^{1,4} Western Champion & Reserve (Junior) ⁴ Western Champion & Reserve (Senior) ⁴ Ranch Champion & Reserve (Senior) ^{2,4} Ranch Champion & Reserve (Junior) ^{2,4}	2	5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.	Exhibitors age 5-7 as of January 1st. Exhibitors 12 years of age or younger. Entries to walk and jog/trot. Non-Competitive. No points or placings awarded. English and Western compete together. Must qualify at Qualifying show. See Rulebook for details. Open only to non-trotting breeds. Canter not allowed.	
 Footnotes: * Non Point Class Junior & senior riders compete in the same class. Horses & ponies compete in the same class. Must be plain shod with natural tail. Determined by points. 		 13. Walking, Racking, and Spotted Saddle Horses are ineligible for this class. 14. Must have completed a course of eight fences at respective qualifying show to be eligible. 15. Only open to Saddleseat Trotting breeds 16. Non Trotting Division entries may only enter one pleasure class. 			